

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13574 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.12417 OF 2025

Vivekanand Vasant Dhareshwar ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Vivekanand Vasant Dhareshwar ...Petitioner

Versus

Deepa Vivekanand Dhareshwar & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Pravin Tembhekar, for the Applicant.
Mr. Vinayak Pandit i/b Ajinkya Udane, for the Respondent No.1.
AGP S. P. Kamble, for the Respondent No.2- State.
Ms. Rekha Musale, Mediator.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Both the learned Counsel state that there is possibility of settlement.
2. Accordingly, Ms. Rekha Musale, learned Counsel of this Court is appointed as 'Mediator'.

3. Learned Mediator is requested to submit report on or before 16th December 2025.
4. Stand over to 18th December 2025 at 03:00 p.m..
5. In the meanwhile, Mr. Pravin Tembhekar, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant on instructions of the Applicant states that the Applicant will deposit an amount of Rs.50,000/- in the account of the Respondent No.1 within a period of one week. The said statement is accepted as undertaking given to the Court.
6. Till next date, no coercive steps be taken against the Applicant.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]