

In

WRIT PETITION 12417 OF 2025

Vivekanand Vasant DhareshwarPETITIONER

V/S

Deepa Vivekanand Dhareshwar And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Pravin Tembhekar for Applicant.

Adv. Sufyaan Mansuri i/by Adv. Ajinkya Udane for Respondent.

Adv. S. P. Kamble, AGP for State/Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J. JAMDAR J

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 15/01/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)