

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12417 OF 2025

Vivekanand V. Dhareshwar ...Petitioner
V/s.
Deepa V. Dhareshwar & Anr. ...Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13574 OF 2025

.....
None present for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajinkya M. Udane a/w. Mr. Vinayak Pandit for the Respondent
No.1.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 23.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. List the petitioner under the caption "***for dismissal***" on 1st April 2026 on supplementary board.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]