

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12417 OF 2025

Vivekanand Vasant Dhareshwar ...Petitioner

V/s.

Deepa Vivekanand Dhareshwar and Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13574 OF 2025**

Mr. Pravin Tembhekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinayak Pandit, a/w Adv. Ajinkya Udane, for Respondent APP
through Legal Aid.

Adv. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for Respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 01.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. List on 10.06.2026.
2. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]